5757
Corner Sweep
Sleeper
Reflective Tape
Perim
eter S
trip
Radiant T

SubRay Radiant System
Approximate Number of SubRay
Components per 100 sq.ft.
Header Sticks 6
Sleepers 30
Corner Sweeps 2
Grippers 2
Reflective Tape Rolls 0.5
Aluminum Conduction Roll 1.5
C-Covers (whole floor) 37.5
C-Covers (partial floor) 5
For complete design and sizing
guidelines, see the SubRay manual
at www.wattsradiant.com
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Header Stick, 15 mm (3" x 42") 10 862HS1542-10 81002024 20
862 Header Stick, 18 mm (3" x 42") 10 862HS1842-10 81002027 25
Header Sticks
Cabinet-grade Baltic Birch Header Sticks are used to hold loops of radiant tubing at opposite ends of
a room. Our unique design holds PEX without squeaking or popping. Order 15 mm components for 3/8"
PEX or PAP; order 18 mm for 1/2" PEX, 1/2" RadiantPEX-AL or 3/8" Onix. The header sticks are CNC
routed to precise dimensions to give you a precision-fit radiant subfloor. We use only Group 1 density or
better as required by hardwood floor manufacturers to ensure fastener holding capacity. Each stick is
42" long and contains three bends. If using strip hardwood flooring, run sticks the same way as (parallel
to) the flooring. Allow for enough length of Header Sticks to run along two opposite walls, or no fewer
than six Header Sticks per 100 sq.ft.
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Sleepers, 15 mm (6" x 60") 10 862S1560-10 81002033 50
862 Sleepers, 18 mm (6" x 60") 10 862S1860-10 81002036 60
Sleepers
Cabinet-grade Baltic Birch Sleepers are installed 2" apart to form the 2" radiant channels that hold the radi-
ant tubing. Sleepers are made in two thicknesses, 15 mm (for 3/8" PEX/PAP) and 18 mm (for 1/2" PEX/PAP
and 3/8" Onix). Allow about 30 Sleepers for each 100 sq.ft. of floor.
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Corner Sweep, 15 mm (8" x 8") 10 862CS15-10 81002012 11
862 Corner Sweep, 18 mm (8" x 8") 10 862CS18-10 81002015 12
Corner Sweeps
Corner Sweeps are made of Group 1 rated Baltic Birch. This CNC-routed piece provides a nailing surface
where the PEX turns a corner between the Header Sticks. Most rectangular rooms will need one or two Sweeps
per pipe circuit. For complex rooms see the SubRay Manual for guidance.
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Gripper, 15 mm 10 862G15-10 81002018 1
862 Gripper, 18 mm 10 862G18-10 81002021 1
Grippers
Grippers are made of Group 1 Baltic Birch and are used for holding PEX tubing. Holds down with one
screw. Use two Grippers for each PEX/PAP circuit, where it enters/leaves the floor.
60 wattsradiant.com

SubRay Radiant System
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Reflecting Tape, 2" 2 862RT2-2 81002031 4
2" Reflecting Tape
The tube in the radiant channel emits infrared heat. The 2" Reflecting Tape helps reflect
heat back to the floor above. Use a tape dispenser to speed up the installation. Use one roll
for each 240 sq.ft. of floor.
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 Aluminum Roll, 16" x 50' 2 862AC1650-2 81002930 20
Aluminum Conduction Roll
Install Aluminum Conduction Rolls above the Sleepers, not below. Locating aluminum above the
pipe reduces thermal striping. Try it and see for yourself. Each strip should be spaced about 1/2" apart,
and installed perpendicular to the Sleepers. Do not cover the Header Sticks with aluminum if your fin-
ish floor is nailed down. Use one roll for every 70 sq.ft. of heated floor.
DESCRIPTION QTY MODEL # ORDER # WT. (lbs)
862 C-Cover,   15 mm (2" x 4') 10 862CC1548-10 81002007 25
862 C-Cover,   18 mm (2" x 4') 10 862CC1848-10 81002009 30
C-Covers
C-Covers (optional) are heavy steel covers that fit in the radiant channels. They come in 15 mm
and 18 mm thickness. Typically used to protect supply/return lines that may run parallel to nailed
strip flooring. Also used under tile floors to support cement boards. Protects the tubing against errant